

INFORMACIÓN GENERAL**Nombre del producto : CENTRÍFUGA CLÍNICA, FLOW T45**

Descripción : Centrífuga de sobremesa compacta y silenciosa, ideal para aplicaciones clínicas y de diagnóstico que requieran seguridad, precisión y versatilidad. Equipada con motor sin escobillas de larga duración y control por microprocesador, permite configurar velocidades entre 500 y 4500 rpm (máx. 1985 xg) con alta precisión. Integra tapa con bloqueo automático y apertura al finalizar, sistema de detección de desequilibrio con apagado de seguridad, y rotor combinado compatible con 4 x 50/15 ml tubos o 8 x 15/10/7/5 ml tubos mediante adaptadores (incluidos). Temporizador programable de 1 a 99 minutos o modo continuo. 100-220 V / 50-60 Hz. Dimensiones: 330 x 265 x 161 mm. Peso: 4 kg. Garantía 2 años



El producto es conforme a las especificaciones definidas en la directiva europea que le incumbe



Producto cubierto por garantía de 2 años, frente a posibles defectos de fabricación o funcionamiento, excluyendo daños derivados de uso inadecuado o condiciones ajenas al producto

DATOS TÉCNICOS

referencia	descripción	unidades por ref.
CCAN-D08-001	modelo Flow T45	1

EMBALAJE Y DATOS LOGÍSTICOS

referencia	vol (cm3)	kg	TARIC	GTIN
CCAN-D08-001	23,12	6,00	84211920	08434868118218

FOTO DEL PRODUCTO

GENERAL INFORMATION**Product name : CLINICAL CENTRIFUGE, FLOW T45**

Description : Compact and quiet benchtop centrifuge, ideal for clinical and diagnostic applications requiring safety, precision, and versatility. Equipped with a long-life brushless motor and microprocessor control, it allows speed settings from 500 to 4500 rpm (max. 1985 xg) with high accuracy. Features an automatic-locking lid with auto-opening at the end of the run, imbalance detection system with safety shut-off, and a combined rotor compatible with 4 × 50/15 mL tubes or 8 × 15/10/7/5 mL tubes using adapters (included). Programmable timer from 1 to 99 minutes or continuous mode. 100-220 V / 50-60 Hz. Dimensions: 330 x 265 x 161 mm. Weight: 4 kg. Warranty 2 years



Complies with the specifications defined in the European directive



Product covered by a 2-year warranty against possible manufacturing or functional defects. Excludes damage resulting from improper use or external conditions unrelated to the product

TECHNICAL DATA

reference	description	pcs/pack
CCAN-D08-001	model Flow T45	1

PACKAGING AND LOGISTICS

reference	vol (cm3)	kg	TARIC	GTIN
CCAN-D08-001	23,12	6,00	84211920	08434868118218

PRODUCT PHOTO

INFORMATIONS GÉNÉRALES

Nom produit : CENTRIFUGE CLINIQUE, FLOW T45

Description : Centrifuge de paillasse compacte et silencieuse, conçue pour les applications cliniques et de diagnostic nécessitant sécurité, précision et polyvalence. Équipée d'un moteur sans balais à longue durée et d'un contrôle par microprocesseur, permet de configurer des vitesses de 500 à 4500 rpm (jusqu'à 1985 x g) avec une grande exactitude. Couvercle avec verrouillage automatique et ouverture en fin de cycle, système de détection de déséquilibre avec arrêt de sécurité. Rotor combiné adapté à 4 tubes de 50/15 ml ou 8 tubes de 15/10/7/5 ml grâce aux adaptateurs (inclus). Minuteur programmable de 1 à 99 minutes ou fonctionnement en continu. 100-220 V / 50-60 Hz. Dimensions : 330 x 265 x 161 mm. Poids : 4 kg. Garantie : 2 ans



Conforme aux spécifications définies dans la directive européenne



Produit couvert par une garantie de 2 ans contre tout défaut de fabrication ou de fonctionnement, hors dommages dus à une utilisation inappropriée ou à des conditions extérieures au produit

DONNÉES TECHNIQUES

référence	description	unités par ref.
CCAN-D08-001	modèle Flow T45	1

EMBALLAGE ET LOGISTIQUE

référence	vol (cm3)	kg	TARIC	GTIN
CCAN-D08-001	23,12	6,00	84211920	08434868118218

PHOTO PRODUIT



INFORMAZIONE GENERALE

Nome del prodotto : CENTRIFUGA CLINICA, FLOW T45

Descrizione : Centrifuga da banco compatta e silenziosa, ideale per applicazioni cliniche e diagnostiche che richiedono sicurezza, precisione e versatilità. Dotata di motore brushless a lunga durata e controllo tramite microprocessore, permette di impostare velocità comprese tra 500 e 4500 giri/min (max 1985 xg) con alta precisione. Include coperchio con blocco automatico e apertura al termine del ciclo, sistema di rilevamento squilibrio con arresto di sicurezza, e rotore combinato compatibile con 4 x 50/15 ml o 8 x 15/10/7/5 ml tramite adattatori (inclusi). Timer programmabile da 1 a 99 minuti o modalità continua. 100-220 V / 50-60 Hz. Dimensioni: 330 x 265 x 161 mm. Peso: 4 kg. Garanzia di 2 anni



Conforme alle specifiche definite nella direttiva europea



Prodotto coperto da garanzia di 2 anni. La garanzia include eventuali difetti di fabbricazione o funzionamento ed esclude danni dovuti a uso improprio o a fattori esterni al prodotto

DATI TECNICI

referenza	descrizione	unità per ref.
CCAN-D08-001	modello Flow T45	1

IMBALLAGGIO E DATI LOGISTICI

referenza	vol (cm3)	kg	TARIC	GTIN
CCAN-D08-001	23,12	6,00	84211920	08434868118218

FOTO DEL PRODOTTO



ALGEMENE INFORMATIE**Produktnaam : KLINISCHE CENTRIFUGE, FLOW T45**

Beschrijving : Compacte en stille tafelcentrifuge, ideaal voor klinische en diagnostische toepassingen die veiligheid, nauwkeurigheid en veelzijdigheid vereisen. Uitgerust met een duurzame borstelloze motor en microprocessorbesturing, waarmee snelheden tussen 500 en 4500 rpm (max. 1985 xg) met hoge nauwkeurigheid kunnen worden ingesteld. Voorzien van een deksel met automatische vergrendeling en opening na voltooiing, een detectiemechanisme voor instabiliteit met veiligheidsuitschakeling, en een gecombineerde rotor die geschikt is voor 4 x 50/15 ml buisjes of 8 x 15/10/7/5 ml buisjes met behulp van adapters (meegeleverd). Programmeerbare timer van 1 tot 99 minuten of continue modus. 100-220 V / 50-60 Hz. Afmetingen: 330 x 265 x 161 mm. Gewicht: 4 kg. Garantie 2 jaar



Product voldoet aan de specificaties van de desbetreffende Europese richtlijn.



Product met 2 jaar garantie. Dekt mogelijke fabricage- of functioneringsfouten, met uitzondering van schade door onjuist gebruik of externe omstandigheden

TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS

referentie	beschrijving	stuks per ref.
CCAN-D08-001	model Flow T45	1

VERPAKKING EN LOGISTIEKE GEGEVENS

Referentie	vol (cm3)	kg	TARIC	GTIN
CCAN-D08-001	23,12	6,00	84211920	08434868118218

PRODUKTFOTO

ALLGEMEINE INFORMATIONEN

Produktname : KLINISCHE ZENTRIFUGE, FLOW T45

Beschreibung : Kompakte und leise Tischzentrifuge, ideal für klinische und diagnostische Anwendungen, die Sicherheit, Präzision und Vielseitigkeit erfordern. Ausgestattet mit einem langlebigen bürstenlosen Motor und einer Mikroprozessorsteuerung, ermöglicht sie die Einstellung von Drehzahlen zwischen 500 und 4500 U/min (max. 1985 xg) mit hoher Präzision. Verfügt über eine integrierte Abdeckung mit automatischer Verriegelung und Öffnung nach Beendigung, ein Unwuchterkennungssystem mit Sicherheitsabschaltung und Kombinationsrotor, der mit 4 x 50/15-ml-Röhrchen oder 8 x 15/10/7/5-ml-Röhrchen mittels Adaptern (im Lieferumfang enthalten) kompatibel ist. Programmierbarer Timer von 1 bis 99 Minuten oder Dauerbetrieb. 100-220 V / 50-60 Hz. Abmessungen: 330 x 265 x 161 mm. Gewicht: 4 kg. Garantie 2 Jahre.



Erfüllt die in der europäischen Richtlinie definierten Spezifikationen



Das Produkt unterliegt einer 2-jährigen Garantie. Diese gilt für mögliche Herstellungs- oder Funktionsfehler mit Ausnahme von Schäden, die durch unsachgemäßen Gebrauch oder äußere Einflüsse entstanden sind

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Artikelnummer	Beschreibung	Stückzahl pro Artikel
CCAN-D08-001	Modell Flow T45	1

VERPACKUNG UND LOGISTIKDATEN

Referenz	vol (cm ³)	kg	TARIC	GTIN
CCAN-D08-001	23,12	6,00	84211920	08434868118218

PRODUKTFOTO

